

14.12.2021
SL No.12
Court No.1
(PJ/SK)

***Circuit Bench of Calcutta High Court
At Jalpaiguri***

**CRA 42 of 2021
(Via video Conference)**

In Re:- An appeal under Section 374 (2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973;

And

In the matter of : **Manoj Mangrati**

-
Appellant/Petitioner.

Mr. Krishna Deo Das

... For the Appellant.

Re : CRA 42 of 2021

The appeal is admitted.

Issue usual notices.

Let the L.C.R. be called for.

Pending hearing of the appeal, let the realization of fine be stayed.

Liberty is granted to the appellant to pray for suspension of sentence and for release on bail with notice to the State.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)