

17.05.2024

51  
sdas

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

CRA 42 of 2021  
with  
CRAN 1 of 2022

In Re : Manoj Mangrati ..... appellant

1. Let the matter appear before the next available Circuit  
Bench.

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**

**(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)**