

JPD-74  
Ct No.01  
21.07.2025  
(sss)

Calcutta High Court  
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
Appellate Side

CRA 42 of 2021  
With  
CRAN 1 of 2022

Manoj Mangrati  
vs  
State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Aniruddha Biswas  
.....For the State.

1. None appears for the appellant, although the State is represented through counsel.
2. Let the matter stand adjourned for the day.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)