

16.02.2026
Ct. No. 07
SL No.34
Cp

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CRA/42/2021

MANOJ MANGRATI
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR
With
IA NO: CRAN/1/2022

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. Let the matter be placed before the next circuit.

(Smita Das De, J.)

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)