

18.03.2026  
Item No.1  
Court No.7  
CHC

**Calcutta High Court**  
**In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**  
**Appellate Side**

**C.R.A. 42 of 2021**  
**IA NO: CRAN/1/2022**

In Re:- An application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail under Section 389(1) of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

And

In the matter of : **Manoj Mangrati**

..... appellant

1. None appears for the parties.
2. None appeared for the parties since November 25, 2025 whenever the appeal and the application were taken up for consideration.
3. Member Secretary, High Legal Services Committee will appoint an advocate for the appellant.
4. List the appeal under the heading "Hearing" before next available Circuit Bench.

**(Debangsu Basak, J.)**

**(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)**