

13<sup>th</sup> April, 2026  
(D/L No.4)  
Ct. No.7  
(S.K.B)

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**C.R.A.42 of 2021  
IA NO: CRAN 1 of 2022**

In Re : An Application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail  
under Section 389(1) of the Code of Criminal Procedure,  
1973

And

In the matter of: Manoj Mangrati

... appellant.

Mr. Abhishek Sarkar

... for the appellant.

Mr. Niloy Chakraborty, Id. APP,  
Mr. Arjun Chowdhury

... for the appellant.

1. The learned APP has handed over the report dated 08.04.2026 to the court. The learned advocate representing the appellant has been served with the copy of the said report.
2. As prayed, list this matter in the next available Circuit Bench.
3. It is further pointed out that the name of the learned advocate for the appellant was not typed in the last order dated 06.04.2026.
4. Let the name of Mr. Abhishek Sarkar, learned advocate for the appellant be read in the order dated 06.04.2026.
5. The earlier order dated 06.04.2026 is modified to this extent.

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**

